nn 		Assets under Management increased by 27% to EUR 7.1 bn
(31.12.2018: EUR 5.6 bn), mainly due to acquisition of GEG

nn 	Assets under Management worth EUR 3.6 bn have been acquired
through GEG, EUR 2.2 bn thereof were already included in the third-
party business of DIC. As a result, the GEG acquisition led to a net in-
crease in AuM of EUR 1.4 bn

nn 		The Commercial Portfolio comprises 100 properties with a market
value of c. EUR 1.8 bn (31.12.2018: 101 properties totalling EUR 1.7 bn)

nn 	The Institutional Business comprises 75 properties with a market
value of EUR 5.3 bn (31.12.2018: EUR 3.9 bn)

Assets under Management

in EUR bn	 segments until Q2 2019	 Acquisition GEG	 segments from Q2 2019

7.1

5.6

1.7

31.12.2018 30.06.2019

1.6

5.0

30.06.2018

1.8

5.3

Commercial
Portfolio

Institutional
Business

Other
Investments

Commercial
Portfolio

Funds 1.8

1.6

1.8

2.1

5.7

1.8

1.6

2.3

30.06.2019
pro forma
w/o GEG

AuM GEG 3.6

1.4

* already included in third-party business of DIC

2.2*

Performance of the asset- And Property management (1/3)
GEG acquisition drives assets under management to EUR 7.1 bn

Portfolio by segment

Commercial
Portfolio

Institutional
Business

Total

Number of properties 30.06.2019 100 75 175
31.12.2018 101 77 178

Market value* (in EUR mn )
30.06.2019 1,798.1 5,261.0 7,059.1
31.12.2018 1,696.8 3,948.9 5,645.7

Rental space (in sqm)
30.06.2019 923,100 1,041,400 1,964,500
31.12.2018 893,500 966,700 1,860,200

* Market value as at 31.12.2018 , later acquisitions generally considered at cost

DIC Asset AG  |  2019 half-year Results  |  Webcast 8

Transaction volume

in EUR mn (no. of properties) Signing
2019

Signing 2019 / 
Transfer H1 2019

Signing 2018 / 
Transfer H1 2019

Acquisitions

Commercial Portfolio 73 (2) 73 (2) 45 (1)
Institutional Business 780 (7) 529 (4) 296 (3)

Total 853 (9) 602 (6) 341 (4)

Sales

Commercial Portfolio 22 (6) 9 (3) 7 (1)
Institutional Business 1 (1) 1 (1) -

Total 23 (7) 10 (4) 7 (1)

Duisburg, Stadtfenster Berlin, Pressehaus am Alexanderplatz Augsburg, Helio Frankfurt, Palazzo Fiorentino Munich, Fashion Mall